DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of September 1993
File under Integrated Circuits, IC16
1997 Apr 16
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
PCF1175C
4-digit duplex LCD car clock

on-chip EEPROM. The circuit is battery-operated via an
internal voltage regulator and an external resistor.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. See Fig.1 and Chapter “Package outline” for pin layout and package details.
2. See Chapter “Chip dimensions and bonding pad locations” for pad layout and package details.
TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
PCF1175CT SO28 plastic small outline package; 28 leads; body width 7.5 mm(1) SOT136-1
PCF1175CU − uncased chip in tray(2) −
PCF1175CU/10 − chip-on-film frame carrier (FFC)(2) −
1997 Apr 16 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
4-digit duplex LCD car clock PCF1175C
PINNING
SYMBOL PIN DESCRIPTION
S1 1 hour adjustment input
DATA 2 EEPROM data input